

Haagen-Smit Clean Air Awards 2019 Nomination Information

Background

Since 2001, the California Air Resources Board has annually bestowed the distinguished Haagen-Smit Clean Air Awards. The program awards individuals who have made significant career accomplishments in at least one of these categories: research; environmental policy; science and technology; climate change science and mitigation; and public education and community service. To read more about past recipients of the Haagen-Smit Clean Air Awards, visit the website at www.arb.ca.gov/hsawards.

Selection and Notification

The Haagen-Smit Clean Air Award Selection Committee reviews nominations and selects the 2019 award recipients. Winners are notified in November 2019. The presentation of the awards is held in April 2020 during the Board's monthly meeting in Sacramento, California. Along with the awards presentation, winners are invited to share their work with CARB staff, Board members, and interested members of the public at the annual "Clean Air Leadership Talks" forum. This forum takes place the afternoon before the awards presentation.

Nomination Guidelines

Please follow the instructions below for submitting your nomination:

- Complete the attached Nomination Form with contact information.
- Include the justification for the nomination detailing:
 - Nominee's key positions held (300 word limit)
 - Nominee's major accomplishments (300 word limit)
 - Describe the individual's contributions toward improving air quality and/or climate change in terms of lifetime commitment, perseverance, leadership, and innovation. (no more than 3 pages)
- An unlimited number of Letters of Recommendation may be included, but they are not required.
- Include a copy of their resume or *curriculum vitae*.
- Email the documents (preferably in PDF) to:
 - o Email: research@arb.ca.gov
- Subject: 2019 Haagen-Smit Clean Air Award Selection Committee
 Nomination materials must be received no later than midnight on October 14, 2019.
 Should you have questions, need more information, or require a different format for

the nomination form, please contact staff at the above email or call (916) 322-2362.

California Air Resources Board 2019 Haagen-Smit Clean Air Awards Nomination Form (Form and CV due September 30, 2019)

Nominee Contact Information

Full Name (first, last):
Title/Degree:
Affiliation:
Mailing address:
City, State, Zip Code:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Nominator Contact Information
At least one nominator is required; up to three nominators may be listed. You may include an unlimited number of Letters of Recommendation in the Nomination Package, but they are not required.
Nominator Full Name (first, last):
Nominator Mailing Address:
Nominator City, State, Zip Code:
Nominator Phone Number:
Nominator Email Address:
Nominator Full Name (first, last):
Nominator Mailing Address:
Nominator City, State, Zip Code:
Nominator Phone Number:
Nominator Email Address:
Naminator Full Name (first last):
Nominator Full Name (first, last):
Nominator Mailing Address:
Nominator City, State, Zip Code:
Nominator Phone Number:
Nominator Fmail Address: